

## CITY OF LEAVENWORTH

BASE BID
----------

				Engineer's Estimate		Sands Construction		Phoenix Concrete LLC		Baker Construction		Kansas Heavy Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$18,925.00	\$18,925.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,696.00	\$36,696.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Traffic Control (Site 1)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
5	Traffic Control (Site 2)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	Traffic Control (Site 3)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
7	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
8	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	120	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.55	\$306.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00
9	Hydroseeding	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00
10	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	764	\$10.00	\$7,640.00	\$6.22	\$4,752.08	\$14.97	\$11,437.08	\$15.00	\$11,460.00	\$13.50	\$10,314.00
11	Remove Sidewalk	SF	4,120	\$2.00	\$8,240.00	\$2.43	\$10,011.60	\$1.07	\$4,408.40	\$2.00	\$8,240.00	\$2.50	\$10,300.00
12	Remove Pavement (Concrete or Asphalt)	SF	3,280	\$4.00	\$13,120.00	\$2.52	\$8,265.60	\$2.14	\$7,019.20	\$3.00	\$9,840.00	\$5.00	\$16,400.00
13	Curb & Gutter (Combined)(AE)	LF	764	\$30.00	\$22,920.00	\$26.18	\$20,001.52	\$34.69	\$26,503.16	\$35.00	\$26,740.00	\$35.00	\$26,740.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk (4")(AE)	SF	21,290	\$5.00	\$106,450.00	\$4.93	\$104,959.70	\$6.08	\$129,443.20	\$5.50	\$117,095.00	\$4.50	\$95,805.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk (6")(AE)(w/Cutoff Wall)	SF	470	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$16.21	\$7,618.70	\$13.93	\$6,547.10	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk (6")(AE)(w/Integral Wall)	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.76	\$4,352.00	\$19.95	\$3,990.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
17	Concrete Pavement (High-Early)(6")(Plain)(AE)	SF	815	\$8.00	\$6,520.00	\$6.01	\$4,898.15	\$7.32	\$5,965.80	\$7.00	\$5,705.00	\$12.00	\$9,780.00
18	Concrete Pavement (High-Early)(8")(Rein)(AE)	SF	1,200	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$9.58	\$11,496.00	\$8.78	\$10,536.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00
19	Concrete Pavement (High-Early)(10")(Rein)(AE)	SF	1,360	\$10.00	\$13,600.00	\$11.76	\$15,993.60	\$11.37	\$15,463.20	\$10.50	\$14,280.00	\$18.00	\$24,480.00
	Sidewalk Ramp (Type A)(AE)(5')	EA	34	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$990.00	\$33,660.00	\$1,335.16	\$45,395.44	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00
21	Sidewalk Ramp (Type A)(AE)(8')	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,720.00	\$12,040.00	\$1,902.59	\$13,318.13	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
	TOTAL - BASE BID				\$323,390.00		\$289,938.95		\$316,707.71		\$334,980.00		\$441,000.00